
Union Residential Rates  
Effective July 1, 2015  
 
Fort Frances Rate Zone – Residential Consumers 

 
 System Gas Customers Direct Purchase Customers 
Rate Description New Rate 

(¢/m3) 
Annual 
Increase or 
decrease 

New Rate 
(¢/m3) 

Annual 
Increase or 
decrease 

Gas Commodity 12.1544 $9.19 N/A N/A 
Gas Price Adjustment* -1.1574 -$13.38 N/A N/A 
Transportation to Union 
Gas ** 5.8930 -$0.01 5.8930 -$0.01 

Transportation Price 
Adjustment*  0.9526 -$0.64 0.9526 -$0.64 

Storage 3.5677 -$0.01 3.5677 -$0.01 
Storage Price 
Adjustment 0 $0 0 $0 

Delivery to You                      
First 100 m3          
Next 200 m3           
Next 200 m3           
Next 500 m3                 

All over 1,000 m3  

9.0317                     
8.8036                   
8.4459                             

8.1176                             

7.8465 

$0.19 

9.0317                     
8.8036                   
8.4459                             

8.1176                             

7.8465 

$0.19 

Delivery Price 
Adjustment (all volumes)  -0.0488 $0 -0.0488 $0 

Monthly Charge $21 $0 $21 $0 
Annual Increase or 
Decrease in the Bill  -$4.66 - $0.47 

Based on average consumption of 2,200 m3 per year. 
*The Gas Price Adjustment and the Transportation Price Adjustment reflect actual rates but do not indicate whether the 
amount is higher or lower than the previous quarter.  
** Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer 
contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas’ changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy 
marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have any questions.   



Effective July 1, 2015 
Northwestern Rate Zone – Residential Consumers  

 System Gas Customers Direct Purchase Customers 
Rate Description New Rate 

(¢/m3) 
Annual 
Increase or 
decrease 

New Rate 
(¢/m3) 

Annual 
Increase or 
decrease 

Gas Commodity 12.2371 $9.27 N/A N/A 
Gas Price Adjustment* -1.1574 -$13.38 N/A N/A 
Transportation to Union 
Gas** 5.0785 -$0.01 5.0785 -$0.01 

Transportation Price 
Adjustment*  0.9526 -$0.64 0.9526 -$0.64 

Storage 3.2422 $0.04 3.2422 $0.04 
Storage Price 
Adjustment 0 $0 0 $0 

Delivery to You 
First 100 m3  

Next 200 m3  

Next 200 m3  
Next 500 m3 

All over 1,000 m3  

9.0317                     
8.8036                   
8.4459                             

8.1176                             

7.8465 

$0.19 

9.0317                     
8.8036                   
8.4459                             

8.1176                             

7.8465 

$0.19 

Delivery Price 
Adjustment (all volumes)  -0.0488 $0 -0.0488 $0 

Monthly Charge $21 $0 $21 $0 
Annual Increase or 
Decrease in the Bill  - $4.53 -$0.42 

Based on average consumption of 2,200 m3 per year.  
*The Gas Price Adjustment and the Transportation Price Adjustment reflect actual rates but do not indicate whether the 
amount is higher or lower than the previous quarter.  
** Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer 
contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas’ changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy 
marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have any questions. 

 



Effective July 1, 2015 
 
Northern Rate Zone – Residential Consumers  

 
 System Gas Customers Direct Purchase Customers 
Rate Description New Rate (¢/m3) Annual 

Increase or 
decrease 

New Rate 
(¢/m3) 

Annual 
Increase or 
decrease 

Gas Commodity 12.3648  $9.40 N/A N/A 
Gas Price 
Adjustment* -1.1574 -$13.39 N/A N/A 

Transportation to 
Union Gas** 6.6160 -$0.01 6.6160 -$0.01 

Transportation Price 
Adjustment*  0.9526 -$0.63 0.9526 -$0.63 

Storage 3.8566 $0 3.8566 $0 
Storage Price 
Adjustment 0 $0 0 $0 

Delivery to You                      
First 100 m3          
Next 200 m3           
Next 200 m3           
Next 500 m3                 

All over 1,000 m3  

9.0317                     
8.8036                   
8.4459                             

8.1176                             

7.8465 

  $0.23 

9.0317                     
8.8036                   
8.4459                             

8.1176                             

7.8465 

  $0.23 

Delivery Price 
Adjustment (all 
volumes) 

-0.0488 $0 -0.0488 $0 

Monthly Charge $21 $0 $21 $0 
Annual Increase or 
Decrease in the Bill  -$4.40 -$0.41 

Based on average consumption of 2,200 m3 per year.  
*The Gas Price Adjustment and the Transportation Price Adjustment reflect actual rates but do not indicate whether the 
amount is higher or lower than the previous quarter.  
** Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer 
contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas’ changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy 
marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have any questions. 

 



Effective July 1, 2015 
 

Eastern Rate Zone – Residential Consumers  
 

 System Gas Customers Direct Purchase Customers 
Rate Description New Rate (¢/m3) Annual 

Increase or 
decrease 

New Rate 
(¢/m3) 

Annual 
Increase or 
decrease 

Gas Commodity 12.4663 $9.47 N/A N/A 
Gas Price 
Adjustment* -1.1574 -$13.39 N/A N/A 

Transportation to 
Union Gas** 7.8378 $0.01 7.8378 $0.01 

Transportation Price 
Adjustment*  0.9526 -$0.65 0.9526 -$0.65 

Storage 4.3449 -$0.01 4.3449 -$0.01 
Storage Price 
Adjustment 
 

0 $0 0 $0 

Delivery to You                       
First 100 m3          
Next 200 m3           
Next 200 m3           
Next 500 m3                 

All over 1,000 m3  

9.0317                     
8.8036                   
8.4459                             

8.1176                             

7.8465 

$0.45 

9.0317                     
8.8036                   
8.4459                             

8.1176                             

7.8465 

$0.45 

Delivery Price 
Adjustment (all 
volumes)  

-0.0488 $0 -0.0488 $0 

Monthly Charge $21 $0 $21 $0 
Annual Increase or 
Decrease in the Bill          -$4.12 -$0.20 

Based on average consumption of 2,200 m3 per year.  
*The Gas Price Adjustment and the Transportation Price Adjustment reflect actual rates but do not indicate whether the 
amount is higher or lower than the previous quarter.  
** Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer 
contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas’ changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy 
marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have any questions. 



Effective July 1, 2015 
 
Southern Rate Zone – Residential Consumers  
 
 System Gas Customers Direct Purchase Customers 
Rate Description New Rate (¢/m3) Annual 

Increase or 
decrease 

New Rate 
(¢/m3) 

Annual 
Increase or 
decrease 

Gas Commodity 12.4560 $9.46 N/A N/A 
Gas Price 
Adjustment* -1.2884 -$10.13 N/A N/A 

Transportation to 
Union Gas**  3.7895 $5.92 N/A N/A 

Storage 0.7416 $0 0.7416 $0 
Storage Price 
Adjustment 0 $0 0 $0 

Delivery to You                       
 
First 100 m3 

Next 150 m3 
All over 250 m3 

 
 

3.8992 
3.7021 
3.1930 

                                   
 $0.18 

 
 

3.8992 
3.7021 
3.1930 

                                   
 $0.18 

Delivery Price 
Adjustment (all 
volumes)  

0.2968 $0 0.2968 $0 

Monthly Charge $21 $0 $21 $0 
Annual Increase or 
Decrease in the Bill           $5.43                  $0.18 

Based on typical average monthly consumption of 2,200 m3 per year. 
*The Gas Price Adjustment reflects actual rates but does not indicate whether the amount is higher or lower than the 
previous quarter.  
** Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer 
contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas’ changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy 
marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have any questions. 
  

 


