### **Union Residential Rates** Effective July 1, 2015

### Fort Frances Rate Zone – Residential Consumers

	System Gas Customers		Direct Purchase Customers	
Rate Description	New Rate (¢/m <sup>3</sup> )	Annual Increase or decrease	<b>New Rate</b> (¢/m <sup>3</sup> )	Annual Increase or decrease
Gas Commodity	12.1544	\$9.19	N/A	N/A
Gas Price Adjustment*	-1.1574	-\$13.38	N/A	N/A
Transportation to Union Gas **	5.8930	-\$0.01	5.8930	-\$0.01
Transportation Price Adjustment*	0.9526	-\$0.64	0.9526	-\$0.64
Storage	3.5677	-\$0.01	3.5677	-\$0.01
Storage Price Adjustment	0	\$0	0	\$0
Delivery to You First 100 m <sup>3</sup> Next 200 m <sup>3</sup> Next 200 m <sup>3</sup> Next 500 m <sup>3</sup> All over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	9.0317 8.8036 8.4459 8.1176 7.8465	\$0.19	9.0317 8.8036 8.4459 8.1176 7.8465	\$0.19
Delivery Price Adjustment (all volumes)	-0.0488	\$0	-0.0488	\$0
Monthly Charge	\$21	\$0	\$21	\$0
Annual Increase or Decrease in the Bill	-\$4.66		- \$0.47	

Based on average consumption of 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> per year. \*The Gas Price Adjustment and the Transportation Price Adjustment reflect actual rates but do not indicate whether the

amount is higher or lower than the previous quarter. \*\* Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have any questions.

	System Gas Customers		Direct Purchase Customers	
Rate Description	New Rate (¢/m <sup>3</sup> )	Annual Increase or decrease	New Rate (¢/m <sup>3</sup> )	Annual Increase or decrease
Gas Commodity	12.2371	\$9.27	N/A	N/A
Gas Price Adjustment*	-1.1574	-\$13.38	N/A	N/A
Transportation to Union Gas**	5.0785	-\$0.01	5.0785	-\$0.01
Transportation Price Adjustment*	0.9526	-\$0.64	0.9526	-\$0.64
Storage	3.2422	\$0.04	3.2422	\$0.04
Storage Price Adjustment	0	\$0	0	\$0
Delivery to You First 100 m <sup>3</sup> Next 200 m <sup>3</sup> Next 200 m <sup>3</sup> Next 500 m <sup>3</sup> All over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	9.0317 8.8036 8.4459 8.1176 7.8465	\$0.19	9.0317 8.8036 8.4459 8.1176 7.8465	\$0.19
Delivery Price Adjustment (all volumes)	-0.0488	\$0	-0.0488	\$0
Monthly Charge	\$21	\$0	\$21	\$0
Annual Increase or Decrease in the Bill	- \$4.53		-\$0.42	

## Northwestern Rate Zone – Residential Consumers

Based on average consumption of 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> per year. \*The Gas Price Adjustment and the Transportation Price Adjustment reflect actual rates but do not indicate whether the

amount is higher or lower than the previous quarter. \*\* Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have any questions.

### Northern Rate Zone – Residential Consumers

	System Gas Customers		Direct Purchase Customers	
Rate Description	New Rate (¢/m <sup>3</sup> )	Annual Increase or decrease	New Rate (¢/m <sup>3</sup> )	Annual Increase or decrease
Gas Commodity	12.3648	\$9.40	N/A	N/A
Gas Price Adjustment*	-1.1574	-\$13.39	N/A	N/A
Transportation to Union Gas**	6.6160	-\$0.01	6.6160	-\$0.01
Transportation Price Adjustment*	0.9526	-\$0.63	0.9526	-\$0.63
Storage	3.8566	\$0	3.8566	\$0
Storage Price Adjustment	0	\$0	0	\$0
Delivery to You First 100 m <sup>3</sup> Next 200 m <sup>3</sup> Next 200 m <sup>3</sup> Next 500 m <sup>3</sup> All over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	9.0317 8.8036 8.4459 8.1176 7.8465	\$0.23	9.0317 8.8036 8.4459 8.1176 7.8465	\$0.23
Delivery Price Adjustment (all volumes)	-0.0488	\$0	-0.0488	\$0
Monthly Charge	\$21	\$0	\$21	\$0
Annual Increase or Decrease in the Bill	-\$4.40		-\$0.41	

Based on average consumption of 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> per year.

\*The Gas Price Adjustment and the Transportation Price Adjustment reflect actual rates but do not indicate whether the amount is higher or lower than the previous quarter.

\*\* Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have any questions.

### Eastern Rate Zone – Residential Consumers

	System Gas Customers		Direct Purchase Customers	
Rate Description	New Rate (¢/m <sup>3</sup> )	Annual	New Rate	Annual
		Increase or	(¢/m³)	Increase or
		decrease		decrease
Gas Commodity	12.4663	\$9.47	N/A	N/A
Gas Price	-1.1574	-\$13.39	N/A	N/A
Adjustment*	-1.1374	-\$15.59	IN/A	IN/A
Transportation to	7.8378	\$0.01	7.8378	\$0.01
Union Gas**	7.0070	φ0.01	7.0070	φ0.01
Transportation Price	0.9526	-\$0.65	0.9526	-\$0.65
Adjustment*				
Storage	4.3449	-\$0.01	4.3449	-\$0.01
Storage Price				
Adjustment	0	\$0	0	\$0
Delivery to You				
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	9.0317		9.0317	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.8036	\$0.45	8.8036	\$0.45
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4459	ψ0.+3	8.4459	ψ0.+5
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	8.1176		8.1176	
All over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8465		7.8465	
Delivery Price				
Adjustment (all	-0.0488	\$0	-0.0488	\$0
volumes)				
Monthly Charge	\$21	\$0	\$21	\$0
Annual Increase or	-\$4.12		-\$0.20	
Decrease in the Bill			-\.20	

Based on average consumption of 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> per year. \*The *Gas Price Adjustment* and the *Transportation Price Adjustment* reflect actual rates but do not indicate whether the amount is higher or lower than the previous quarter. \*\* Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have any questions.

	System Gas Customers		Direct Purchase Customers	
Rate Description	New Rate (¢/m <sup>3</sup> )	Annual Increase or decrease	New Rate (¢/m <sup>3</sup> )	Annual Increase or decrease
Gas Commodity	12.4560	\$9.46	N/A	N/A
Gas Price Adjustment*	-1.2884	-\$10.13	N/A	N/A
Transportation to Union Gas**	3.7895	\$5.92	N/A	N/A
Storage	0.7416	\$0	0.7416	\$0
Storage Price Adjustment	0	\$0	0	\$0
Delivery to You First 100 m <sup>3</sup> Next 150 m <sup>3</sup> All over 250 m <sup>3</sup>	3.8992 3.7021 3.1930	\$0.18	3.8992 3.7021 3.1930	\$0.18
Delivery Price Adjustment (all volumes)	0.2968	\$0	0.2968	\$0
Monthly Charge	\$21	\$0	\$21	\$0
Annual Increase or Decrease in the Bill	\$5.43		\$0.18	

#### Southern Rate Zone – Residential Consumers

Based on typical average monthly consumption of 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> per year.

\*The Gas Price Adjustment reflects actual rates but does not indicate whether the amount is higher or lower than the

previous quarter. \*\* Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have any questions.